FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

997

1.	Dist SPC P.S. F.	3haktnog Gr Year 20	21 FIR No. 12 36 /21 Da	10 20 /09 /2021
2.	D Act Section	ions	.ii) ActSections	
	Sect Sect	ions 406/420/354C/5	(iv) Others Acts & Sections	
-	Occurrence of Offence : Day	Date From		
			12 Years Time To	4
	(b) Marmating Praised at PS Date	20/09/2021	Time (9 45 hr	18.30 hr
	(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No	(s) 960	Time 19 45 hm	18-30 hu
	Type of Information :			
5	Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and			
		Pleza. Lligari		
	(b) Address			Herrican Construction Construction
	A Land Control of the Police C	tallen than the		
	(c) In case outside limit of this Police St	•		
	Name of the P.S		SUICL	
6.		Aggarant		70.
	(a) Name Smt Hisha 1			
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name			
	(c) Date / Year of Birth :	(d) Nationality 1 1 20 0 11	······································
	(e) Passport No	Date of Issue :	Place of Issue	T. F.S.
	(1) Occupation Director			Cimileo
	(g) Address Diomand B)	aga Siligen .		
7.	Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars			
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	520	V 0 70 50	-
	8. Reasons for delay in reporting by th	e Complainant / Information	=	
Đ.	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) :			
10). Tatal value of properties stolen / involve	.d		
11	Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any .			
12	2. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets,	if required) the original	conten complant	Large with 1
		-tocated as	FIR is onclosed	1
	Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, i	reproduced	over rect.	20/09/21.
13	3. Action taken : Since the above report re	eveals commission of offence(s) a	s mentioned at item No. 2., registe	red the case and took
	up the investigation / directed SI BHASKAR KAR to take up			
	investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S			
	jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /			
	Informant free of cost.			6-
	Moted in original com	plant	Inspec	tor iz Charge
1	4. Signature / Thumb impression	DDV5447-2119	Signature of the Chairting	hardedReligeation
	of the Complainant / Informant	Bhaktinagar Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionera	Name: SI DAWA TI	CHERINGSHERPA
1	5. Date & Time of despatch to the count :		Rank: No BHAK	TINAGALB



bhaktinagar ps <bhaktinagarpolicestation@gmall.com>

FIR against Liberty General Insurance Limited

1 message

Nisha Agarwal <nishaagarwal884@gmail.com> Mon, Sep 20, 2021 at 7:15 PM To: "C.P. Siliguri" <siligurimetropolitanpolice@gmail.com>, West Bengal Commission for Women <wbcw.org@gmail.com>, cr.nhrc@nic.in, dg-nhrc@nic.in, bhaktinagarpsspc@gmail.com, bhaktinagarpolicestation@gmail.com

To, The Inspector in Charge Bhaktinagar PS Siliguri

Respected Sir,

I am Nisha Agarwal, director of a company Birpara Trading Private Limited, Diamond Plaza, Siliguri.

Today I got to know from my husband some false complain filed against us around one and a half year ago in a matter where our tenant (Liberty Videocon General Insurance , Diamond Plaza) fled with our furniture, without paying our rents due, TDS due, electricity bill due. All out attempts to request them paying our dues where dealt with criminal acts such as threatening me, taking my video and pictures and threatening to post them over internet, forging our signatures, boasting of their political, money and muscle power etc.

That time we approached the bhaktinagar Police Station for filing of FIR. However they didn't accept our complain into these threats / other criminal acts given to a women. As per them it was a civil matter. We then informed repeatedly through email to all government ministry, institution, human rights commision etc. about their criminal acts . We have all the emails record to prove.

On the contrary now after 1 and half year it was found by us today a complain was accepted against me then. I was never informed, contacted or enquired about the complain then. It was kept hidden from us for future use. Now today after 1 and a half year we are being harassed on the issue. We see this as an clear act of intimidation, an attempt to suppress our voice and my pending complain against one officer of bhaktinagar PS who arrested me without documents in absence of any female officer. One officer of Bhaktinagar PS who procured a undertaking from my mother in law under threat of arrest that we have to vacate our house. He also took away our iron grills. As we live in a house without iron grill, we feel unsecure and can be killed any day. The matter is still being enquired about West Bengal Commission for Women, National Human Rishts Commission etc. Today my husband who had high feaver, with Corona Symptons was made to run to Police Station. My mother in law who lives with us and had corona RTPCR test done today. We can furnish the medical paper if required.

Hence we request you to FIR under relevant sections of relating to cheating , theft , income tax , TDS violation and criminal act done by the Company Liberty Videocon General Insurance and initiate an enquiry into the whole matter.

A women who was asked to vacate her own house and arrested, hand cuffed falsely by bhaktinagar PS in past have every reason to get scared.

Regards,

Nisha Agarwal

9832089640

A women Citizen of West Bengal

CC: West Bengal Commission for record and as it is our earlier complain National Human Rights Commision for record and as it is our earlier complain

Siliguri CP for record and as it is our earlier complain

Roccim on selogist et 1945th Vide 40 FNO 966 OF 20/09/24 and stanked Bbm #5 cook No (236/24 at 20/09/24 Uls 406/420/3540/506/34/24 and lear for 14 investigation Inspector-in-Charge

Bhakticaga: Police Station Siliguri Metropolitan Police